BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1088

(Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 11, after "profit;" insert "authorizing the Council to employ a council executive director; providing for legal representation of the Council;".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 9, strike "COMMISSIONERS"" and substitute "<u>COMMISSIONER</u>""; in the same line, after "MEANS" insert "<u>A MEMBER OF</u>"; in the same line, after "THE" insert "<u>BOARD OF</u>"; and strike beginning with the comma in line 9 down through "AND" in line 10 and substitute "<u>COUNTY</u>, <u>CECIL COUNTY</u>, <u>DORCHESTER COUNTY</u>, <u>KENT COUNTY</u>, <u>OR QUEEN ANNE'S COUNTY OR".</u>

### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, after line 9, insert:

- "(A) THE COUNCIL MAY EMPLOY A COUNCIL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR.
- (B) THE COUNCIL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR SERVES AT THE PLEASURE OF THE COUNCIL.

### <u>1-106.</u>";

in line 11, after "SECTION," insert "ON REQUEST OF THE COUNCIL,"; and in line 14, strike "1-106." and substitute "1-107.".

### AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, in line 23, strike "COUNTY ELECTED OFFICIALS" and substitute "COMMISSIONERS".

On page 4, in line 7, strike "SUCH" and substitute "THE"; in the same line, strike "COUNTY"; in line 9, strike "COUNCIL" and substitute "VOTING"; in the same line, strike "OR ADMINISTRATOR OF A COUNTY"; in line 10, strike "AND (2)"; in the same line, after "MAY" insert "DESIGNATE ANOTHER COMMISSIONER OR COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR REPRESENTING THE SAME COUNTY TO"; in line 11, strike "AN OTHER COUNCIL MEMBER WHO" and substitute "THE VOTING COMMISSIONER WHEN THE VOTING COMMISSIONER"; strike beginning with "IF" in line 11 down through "BODY" in line 12; in line 13, strike "COUNCIL MEMBER" and substitute "VOTING COMMISSIONER"; in line 14, after "DIRECTOR" insert a comma; in the same line, after "ADVANCE" insert a comma; in line 15, strike "MAY" and substitute "THE VOTING COMMISSIONER DESIGNATES TO"; and strike beginning with "COUNCIL" in line 16 down through "SUBSECTION" in line 17 and substitute "VOTING COMMISSIONER".